04-25-2001		Docket No.: 140/01624	
	RECORDATIONFORM	1 COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
1,01687432 🗸	Υ	v v	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		······································	
Steffen RÜCKER Uwe KLOWSKY	TTIG AUMANN 3. 4.0	Name and address of rece Name: Laser Imaging Sys Address: <u>41 Prüssingstra</u>	tems GmbH & Co. KG
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No		
	Merger	Cit Jana	Citata /Drawy
	Change of Name	•	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: <u>D-07745</u>
Execution Date: July 28, 2000, August 1 a	nd 7, 2000 A	dditionalname(s) & address(es)	🗅 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. I.A. Filing da 09/581,377 March 15	ite	e execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	ication is:
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	· h	Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,723 Address: Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1133 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
	e/Prov.: <u>NY</u> 8. <u>10036-6799</u>	Deposit account number: 03-3419	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</i> <i>of the original document.</i> <u>Paul FENSTER, Reg. #33,877</u> Name of Person Signing Total n	Paul	Fenster Signature	y attached copy is a true copy March 22, 2001 2 Date
			PATENT

REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0610

140/01624

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Wolfgang RETSCHKE, 21 Rheinlandstrasse, Jena D-07743, Germany;

Wolfgang SENF, 48 Tieckstrasse, Jena D-07747, Germany;

Steffen RÜCKER, 61 Dorfstrasse, Groslöbichau D-07751, Germany;

Uwe KLOWSKY, 7 Novalisstrasse, Jena D-07747, Germany;

Udo BATTIG, Lützerodaer Weg, Jena D-07751, Germany; and

Ulrich BAUMANN, 2 Max-Steenbeck-Strasse, Jena D-07745, Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Laser Imaging Systems GmbH & Co. KG, 41 Prüssingstrasse, Jena D-07745, Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention titled **Scanner System**

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/581,377

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/EP99/01764 filed on March 15, 1999

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and

(I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

Wolfgang RETSCHKE Signed (mo/day/yr)_08/01/00 at (city)____lena___ Signed (mo/duy/yr) 09/01/00 at (city) Jena Wolfgang SENF Signed (mo/day/yr) 08/07/00 at (city) Jena Steffen RÜÇKER Signed (mo/day/yr) 08/07/20 at (city)**Uwe KLOWSKY** X Signed (mo/day/yr) 08 /01/00 at (city) /eng Udo Udo BATT Signed (mo/day/yr) cr/28/veat (city) Jenn Almi Farmer Ulrich BAUMANN

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0611